

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14472/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2017 in DBSAW No. 189/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SANDEEP BHARADWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITESH JANGID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there is still one vacancy in terms of advertisement and the petitioner is eligible to be appointed against that vacancy.

Issue notice limited to this extent.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR