

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14472/2017

SANDEEP BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITESH JANGID AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.3 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that he has yet not received the complete set of pleadings. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the said respondent within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.11, 17, 21, 24, 29, 37 and 38 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.1.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
15.11.2017