

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14472/2017

SANDEEP BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITESH JANGID AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69137/2018 - IA for deletion of parties)

Date : 13-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of Respondent Nos.17,21,24,29,37 and 38 is allowed and consequently the names of the respondents are deleted from the array of the parties, at the risk of the petitioners.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER