

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14472/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2017 in DBSAW No. 189/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SANDEEP BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITESH JANGID AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued by this Court on 08.08.2017 to verify as to whether one vacancy in terms of the advertisement is available and the petitioner be appointed against that vacancy.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the

State/respondent on instructions submits that six fresh posts are available.

Having regard to the material on record, we deem it appropriate to direct the respondents to appoint the petitioner to the post of Drug Control Officer within four weeks from today. We also make it clear that such appointment will be a fresh appointment altogether.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)